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September 2-3, 2014

Survey of 566 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

New Hampshire Survey Results

What are the chances that you will vote in next
week’s primary election for Senate, Governor,

and other important offices? Will you definitely
vote, probably vote, are the chances 50/50, or
will you probably not vote?

Will definitely VOe .........coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 92%
Will probably vote ..., 6%
Chances are 50/50 ..........ccocevvreieniineeennneeens 1%

1%

Will probably not vote............ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiieenn.
Are you planning to vote in the Republican or
Democratic primary for U.S. Senate next
week?

Republican primaryt00% Not sure.................. 0%

Democratic primary. 0%

The major Republican candidates for Senate

are Scott Brown, Jim Rubens, and Bob Smith.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

SCOtt BIOWN ... 53%
JIM RUDENS ..o, 24%
BOD SMIth ... 15%
One of the other candidates................c........... 3%

UNAECIAE. o+ 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?

Favorable.........ccccciiiii e 58%
Unfavorable ... 31%
NOLSUIE ...t 11%
Haven't heard of him...........coccceeiiiiiiins 1%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Rubens?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 44%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 18%
NOE SUIME e, 36%

Haven't heard of him..........ccccooeeeiiiiiiens 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Smith?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 23%

Haven't heard of him..........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiees

If a candidate for the U.S. Senate was
committed to fighting crony capitalism in
Washington, would you consider that a very
strong reason to vote for him, a somewhat
strong reason to vote for him, or would it make
no difference?

Very Strong reasoN..........cccueeeereereenieeneeseenns 46%
Somewhat Strong reason ..........c.cccecveveereeneen. 27%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 19%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

If a candidate for the U.S. Senate was strongly
committed to reducing the amount of money in
politics, would you consider that a very strong
reason to vote for him, a somewhat strong
reason to vote for him, or would it make no
difference?

VErY StrONG r€ASON........o.cvrveveeeeeereeereerreeeneenne 46%
Somewhat Strong reason ..............cccoceveveveeen.. 25%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 20%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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Q9 Do you think it is important or unimportant to
reduce the influence of money in politics?

Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

Think it is important............ccccceviieeniiee e, 64%
6%
Think it's unimportant ...................................... 19% 1810 29 i 0
NOLSUIE ..o 17% 0045 v 24%
Qlo |f you are a woman, press 1. |f a man, press 2. BB 10 B5 ..o 43%
WOMAN oo 44% Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 27%
MaAN. .. 56%
Q11 If you are a Republican, press 1. If undeclared,
press 2.
REPUBICAN ..o 65%
UNAECIAIE ..o 35%
September 2-3, 2014 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

GOP Senate Primary

Scott Brown | 53%
Jim Rubens|24%
Bob Smith|15%

58% 48%
20%  27%
14% 15%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Brown Favorability

Favorable|58%

Unfavorable|31%

Not sure|11%

60% 56%
27% 34%
12% 10%

One of the other| 3% 2% 4%
candidates
Undecided| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Rubens Favorability

Favorable|44%
Unfavorable|18%

Not sure| 36%

38% 49%
20% 17%
41% 33%

Haven't heard of him| 2% 2% 1%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Candidate Will Fight
Crony Capitalism
Very strong reason | 46% 43% 48%
Somewhat strong | 27% 30% 25%
reason
Wouldn't make a|19% 17% 20%
difference
Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

Haven't heard of him| 1% 1% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Smith Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 33% 43%
Unfavorable|37% 34% 39%
Not sure|23% 32% 16%
Haven't heard of him| 2% 1% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Candidate Will Fight $
Influence
Very strong reason [ 46% 45% 47%
Somewhat strong | 25% 28% 23%
reason
Wouldn't make a|20% 15% 23%
difference
Not sure| 9% 12% 7%

September 2-3, 2014

survey of 566 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Important to Reduce $
Influence?
Think it is important | 64% 64% 65%
Think it's unimportant|19% 15% 22%
Not sure|17% 21% 13%
Party
Base |[Republican|Undeclared

Brown Favorability

Favorable [ 58% 61% 51%
Unfavorable|31% 27% 38%

Not sure|11% 11% 11%

Haven't heard of him| 1% 1% 1%

Party
Base |[Republican|Undeclared
Smith Favorability

Favorable | 38% 40% 36%
Unfavorable|37% 36% 39%

Not sure|23% 23% 24%

Haven't heard of him| 2% 2% 1%

Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
GOP Senate Primary
Scott Brown | 53% 54% 50%
Jim Rubens|24% 24% 23%
Bob Smith|15% 13% 18%
One of the other| 3% 2% 6%
candidates
Undecided| 6% 7% 3%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 44% 46% 41%
Unfavorable| 18% 19% 16%
Not sure|36% 34% 42%
Haven't heard of him| 2% 1% 2%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Candidate Will Fight
Crony Capitalism
Very strong reason|46% 44% 50%
Somewhat strong | 27% 28% 26%
reason
Wouldn't make a|19% 17% 21%
difference
Not sure| 8% 11% 3%

September 2-3, 2014

survey of 566 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Base [Republican|Undeclared Base |Republican|Undeclared
Candidate Will Fight $ Important to Reduce $
Influence Influence?
Very strong reason | 46% 39% 60% Think it is important| 64% 62% 70%
Somewhat strong | 25% 30% 16% Think it's unimportant | 19% 18% 21%
reason Not sure | 17% 20% 9%
Wouldn't make a|20% 19% 21%
difference
Not sure| 9% 12% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
GOP Senate Primary Brown Favorability
Scott Brown|53% 59% 47% 49% 62% Favorable[58% 59% 55% 53% 66%
Jim Rubens|24% 12% 25% 29% 16% Unfavorable|31% 35% 36% 33% 21%
Bob Smith[15% 21% 11% 16% 15% Not sure[11% 6% 9% 12% 12%
One of the other| 3% 9% 4% 3% 2% Haven't heard of him| 1% - - 2% 1%
candidates
Undecided| 6% - 11% 4% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubens Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable|44% 27% 48% 46% 41% Favorable|38% 39% 44% 41% 29%
Unfavorable|18% 15% 23% 16% 18% Unfavorable|37% 32% 33% 36% 42%
Not sure[36% 59% 28% 37% 38% Not sure[23% 29% 21% 21% 27%
Haven't heard of him| 2% - - 2% 3% Haven't heard of him| 2% - 3% 1% 2%
September 2-3, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 566 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Will Fight $
Influence
Very strong reason|46% 54% 42% 43% 54%
Somewhat strong|25% 17% 24% 31% 19%
reason
Wouldn't make a|20% 9% 24% 21% 16%
difference
Not surel 9% 21% 11% 5% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Will Fight
Crony Capitalism
Very strong reason(46% 33% 39% 48% 51%
Somewhat strong|27% 32% 32% 30% 18%
reason
Wouldn't make a[19% 29% 20% 17% 18%
difference
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 5% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Important to Reduce $
Influence?
Think it is important|64% 62% 58% 64% 71%
Think it's unimportant{19% 17% 27% 20% 10%
Not sure[17% 21% 14% 16% 19%

September 2-3, 2014

survey of 566 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

August 27-28, 2014

Survey of 503 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

New Hampshire Survey Results

What are the chances that you will vote in next
month’s primary election for Senate, Governor,
and other important offices?

Will AEfINItENY VOE ... 94%
Will probably vote ..o, 6%
Chances are 50/50 ..........ccccevvieviiieninienineenene, 0%
Will probably not vote...........cccvvvveeeeeiiciiiieen. 0%

Are you planning to vote in the Republican or
Democratic primary for U.S. Senate next
month?

Republican primaryl.OO% Not sure.......ccccee..... 0%

Democratic primary. 0%

The major Republican candidates for Senate

are Scott Brown, Jim Rubens, and Bob Smith.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

SCOt BIOWN ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiici s 55%
JIMRUDENS ..o, 18%
BOD SMIth ... 20%
One of the other candidates............c..cccccveenne 1%
undecided........cccoovvviieiiiiiiie e 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?

Favorable ..o 58%
Unfavorable ... 29%
NOE SUIE .. 12%
Haven't heard of him..........ccococeiiiieiiies 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Rubens?

Favorable.........ccccciiiii e 40%
Unfavorable ... 19%
NOLSUIE ... 38%
Haven't heard of him..........ccocccceiiieiins 4%

Q6
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Smith?

Favorable........cccccoiiii s 40%
Unfavorable ... 32%
NOLSUIE ... 26%
Haven't heard of him...........coccciiiiiinns 2%

If a candidate for the U.S. Senate was
committed to fighting crony capitalism in
Washington, would you consider that a very
strong reason to vote for him, a somewhat
strong reason to vote for him, or would it make
no difference?

VEry StrONG r€ASON..........cveveveeeeeereeereerereeenenne 46%
Somewhat Strong reason ..............cccoceveveveeen.. 30%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cc.cccoo...... 20%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

If a candidate for the U.S. Senate was strongly
committed to reducing the amount of money in
politics, would you consider that a very strong
reason to vote for him, a somewhat strong
reason to vote for him, or would it make no
difference?

Very Strong reasoN..........cccueeeereereenieeneeseenns 50%
Somewhat Strong reason ..........c.cccecvereereeeneen. 22%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 26%
NOLSUIE ... 2%

Do you think it is important or unimportant to
reduce the influence of money in politics?

Think it is important...........ccccceeviiieeiiinennen. 71%
Think it's unimportant............cccooceeeviieeennneen. 20%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q11 If you are a Republican, press 1. If undeclared, Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
press 2. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are

Republican 64% older than 65, press 4.
...................................................... .
Undeclared .........ooooeiiiiieieeeiiiiiiiee e 36% 181029 s 8%

B0 10 45, 22%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 44%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 26%

August 27-28, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D

Survey of 503 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |[Woman Man
Primary Screen Primary Choice
Will definitely vote | 94% 97% 92% Republican primary[100%  100% 100%
Will probably vote| 6% 3% 8%

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
GOP Senate Primary Brown Favorability
Scott Brown [ 55% 58% 54% Favorable | 58% 58% 58%
Jim Rubens|18% 17% 19% Unfavorable | 29% 28% 30%
Bob Smith [ 20% 17% 22% Not sure|12% 14% 11%
One of the other| 1% 2% 0% Haven't heard of him| 0% 0% 1%
candidates
Undecided| 6% % 5%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Rubens Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable | 40% 36% 43% Favorable | 40% 36% 43%
Unfavorable|19% 20% 18% Unfavorable|32% 30% 34%
Not sure|38% 42% 35% Not sure|26% 32% 22%
Haven't heard of him| 4% 3% 4% Haven't heard of him| 2% 3% 1%
August 27-28, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 503 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Candidate Will Fight
Crony Capitalism
Very strong reason | 46% 44% 47%
Somewhat strong | 30% 30% 30%
reason
Wouldn't make a|20% 20% 21%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Important to Reduce $
Influence?
Think it is important | 71% 74% 69%
Think it's unimportant| 20% 16% 22%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Primary Choice
Republican primary | 100% 100% 100%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Candidate Will Fight $
Influence
Very strong reason | 50% 55% 47%
Somewhat strong | 22% 25% 20%
reason
Wouldn't make a|26% 17% 32%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Primary Screen
Will definitely vote|94% 94% 93%
Will probably vote| 6% 6% 7%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
GOP Senate Primary
Scott Brown | 55% 57% 53%
Jim Rubens|18% 17% 18%
Bob Smith|20% 19% 21%
One of the other| 1% 1% 1%
candidates
Undecided| 6% 6% 6%

August 27-28, 2014

survey of 503 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base [Republican|Undeclared
Brown Favorability
Favorable|58% 59% 56%
Unfavorable|29% 27% 33%
Not sure|12% 13% 10%
Haven't heard of him| 0% 0% 1%
Party
Base [Republican|Undeclared
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 40% 41% 38%
Unfavorable|32% 33% 31%
Not sure|26% 25% 29%
Haven't heard of him| 2% 1% 2%
Party
Base |[Republican|Undeclared
Candidate Will Fight $
Influence
Very strong reason | 50% 54% 45%
Somewhat strong|22% 22% 23%
reason
Wouldn't make a|26% 23% 31%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 40% 44% 33%
Unfavorable| 19% 20% 16%
Not sure|38% 34% 46%
Haven't heard of him| 4% 3% 6%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Candidate Will Fight
Crony Capitalism
Very strong reason | 46% 47% 43%
Somewhat strong | 30% 32% 26%
reason
Wouldn't make a|20% 16% 27%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Party
Base |Republican|Undeclared
Important to Reduce $
Influence?
Think it is important| 71% 72% 70%
Think it's unimportant|20% 18% 22%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

August 27-28, 2014

survey of 503 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Primary Screen Primary Choice
Will definitely vote[94% 90% 91% 95% 95% Republican primary|[100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Will probably vote| 6% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
GOP Senate Primary Brown Favorability
Scott Brown|55% 50% 51% 55% 61% Favorable[58% 40% 55% 59% 65%
Jim Rubens|18% 30% 19% 16% 16% Unfavorable[29% 60% 30% 28% 21%
Bob Smith|20% 20% 23% 22% 14% Not sure|12% - 15% 12% 14%
One of the other| 1% - - 1% 2% Haven't heard of him| 0% - - 1% -
candidates
Undecided| 6% - 7% 7% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubens Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable|40% 50% 46% 39% 32% Favorable[40% 37% 42% 45% 30%
Unfavorable[19% 20% 14% 22% 16% Unfavorable|32% 37% 18% 33% 42%
Not sure[38% 24% 33% 36% 49% Not sure|26% 20% 40% 21% 27%
Haven't heard of him| 4% 7% 7% 3% 2% Haven't heard of him| 2% 7% - 1% 1%
August 27-28, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Will Fight Candidate Will Fight $
Crony Capitalism Influence
Very strong reason|46% 40% 37% 47% 53% Very strong reason|50% 40% 45% 48% 62%
Somewhat strong|30% 41% 28% 31% 28% Somewhat strong|22% 47% 12% 22% 23%
reason reason
Wouldn't make a[20% 20% 33% 19% 12% Wouldn't make a[26% 13% 41% 28% 13%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% - 2% 3% 7% Not sure| 2% - 2% 1% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Important to Reduce $
Influence?
Think it is important| 71% 80% 69% 67% 79%
Think it's unimportant{20% 20% 26% 22% 11%
Not sure| 9% - 5% 12% 10%
August 27-28, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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